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St. JOHN’S NEWSLETTER  

     19th January 2024               
 

Dear parents/carers, 

 

Rainbow Class - This week Rainbow class started their PSHE healthy eating focus 
by making banana and raspberry smoothies in their cooking lesson. 

All the students collected their ingredients, chopped their fruit and was supported to 

use the smoothie maker. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

School Open Morning – On Tuesday we held an open morning for prospective 
parents/carers.  We received great feedback from our visitors regarding our school 
and amazing students.  

 

Family Lives – Please visit their website for help and 

advice, such as relationship issues and helping your child 

to cope with traumatic events.  They also offer support to 

listen to parents and help them find specific organisations 

to offer further help/assistance.  

https://www.familylives.org.uk/  
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St Bernadette’s – St Bernadette’s class have been enjoying swimming lessons and 
drama lessons at the drama centre, South Woodford.   
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Absences – Just a reminder if your child has a hospital or Dr’s. appointment, we 
need to see the appointment letter or card prior to the date of the appointment.  If 
your child is going to be late or absent on any day, please ring the school office prior 
to 9.00 am and leave a message.  Alternatively, please email 
office@stjohnsrcschool.co.uk.  Thank you for your co-operation.  

 

 

Signs of the Week –  

Please see our signs of the week and their links to watch on Youtube.com.  

 

 

 

Winter 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XiCYvOhSZI0 

  

  

 

 

 

Chocolate 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WhnCQiseaOE 
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Bike 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WkriNDNQ-8we 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Date 
 

Event 

Tuesday 23rd January 2024 National Handwriting Day 

Monday 29th January 2024 National Puzzle Day 

Thursday 1st February 2024 Read Aloud Day & Book Fair 
Friday 2nd February – 
Thursday 8th February 2024 

Book Fair  

Tuesday 6th February 2024 Safer Internet Day 

Saturday 10th February 2024 Chinese New Year 

Tuesday 13th February 2024 Pancake Day 

Wednesday 14th February 
2024 

Ash Wednesday  

Monday 4th March National Careers Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Monday 11th March British Science Week 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day 

Monday 18th March 2024 National Skipping Day 

Thursday 21st March 2024 World Poetry Day 

Thursday 28th March 2024 Wear a Hat Day & Term Ends – 12.30 pm finish 

Friday 29th March 2024 Good Friday 

Monday 1st April 2024 Easter Monday 

Sunday 7th April  World Health Day 

Monday 15th April 2024 Inset Day 

Tuesday 16th April 2024 Inset Day 

Wednesday 17th April 2024 Summer Term Begins 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WkriNDNQ-8we


 
 

 

  

 

   

 

 

 

Trustees: The Sisters of the Sacred Hearts of Jesus & Mary. Charity No: 287232 

St. John’s RC School                                                  

Turpins Lane, Woodford Bridge                                                                        

Essex. IG8 8AX                                                                     

Telephone: (020) 8504 1818                                                                                                                                

office@stjohnsrcschool.co.uk 

www.stjohnsrcschool.co.uk 

Head of School: Mrs Wendy Killilea 

 Happy Birthday!  

A very Happy Birthday to our student, Danny, who will be celebrating his 

birthday this week. Also, our staff members Macey and Ashley, who will 

also be celebrating! 

 

 

 

 

St. John’s Team.  

www.stjohnsrcschool.co.uk 
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